IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA ABINGDON DIVISION

UNITED STATES	:
	1:10000
v.	: Criminal No. 1.12CR26
	:
ABBOTT LABORATORIES	•

AGREED ORDER OF FORFEITURE

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 1. As the result of the guilty plea to the Information, the defendant shall forfeit to the United States quantities of Depakote, Depakote ER and Depakote Sprinkle that were misbranded when introduced into interstate commerce, pursuant to 21 U.S.C. § 334 and 28 U.S.C. § 2461
- 2. Pursuant to the defendant's plea agreement, the defendant shall forfeit \$198,500,000.00 (one hundred ninety-eight million five hundred thousand dollars), in the form of certified funds made payable to the U.S. Treasury Department, or as otherwise directed by the United States, as a substitute asset pursuant to 21 U.S.C. § 853(p).
- 3. The Court shall retain jurisdiction to enforce this Order, and to amend it as necessary, pursuant to Fed. R. Crim. P. 32.2(e). Payment shall be made within three days of entry of the defendant's guilty plea. As payment is voluntarily being remitted to the United States, notice and publication are not required.
- 4. Pursuant to Fed. R. Crim. P. 32.2(b)(4), this Order of Forfeiture shall become final as to the defendant upon entry, and shall be made a part of the sentence and included in the judgment.

- 5. The Clerk of this Court shall certify copies of this Order to counsel of record and shall certify copies to the United States Attorney's Office, Asset Forfeiture Section, P.O. Box 1709, Roanoke, Virginia 24008.
 - 6. ENTERED this ^{7th} day of May, 2012.

Hon. Samuel G. Wilson United States District Judge